OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE, RUPNAGAR

OFFICE ORDER

Dated 30.04.2024

Since, Sh. Gurpreet Singh, JMIC Sri Anandpur Sahib is nominated to attend "3 days orientation Program on New Criminal Laws (NCLs) for learned Judicial Officers" at Central Academy for Police Training Bhopal from 02.05.2024 to 04.05.2024 as information received through letter vide Endst. No. 1043/Spl./Gaz.II(16G) dated 26.04.2024. As such, in the interest of administration and for smooth and effective working of the Courts, a modification has been made in the Criminal Duty Roster for the month of May, 2024 at Sub Division Sri Anandpur Sahib and duties of the following Magistrates are hereby exchanged as under and remaining duty roster dated 29.04.2024 will remain same:-

Sr. No. Name of the Judicial officers with designation

Duty Period

Sub-Division- Sri Anandpur Sahib

t. Ms. Amandeep Kaur-II, SDJM, Sri Anandpur Sahib

01.05.2024 to 05.05.2024 & 11.05.2024 to 15.05.2024

2. Sh. Gurpreet Singh, JMİC, Sri Anandpur Sahib

06 05.2024 to 10.05.2024 & **16** 05.2024 to 20.05.2024

All concerned be informed accordingly.

CHIEF A DICIAL MAGISTRATE RUPNAGAR

Endst. No. 287 Dated, Rupnagar the 30th day of April, 2024.

Copy Forwarded to :- 1

The Ld. District & Sessions Judge, Rupnagar.

All the Judicial Officers of Sessions Division, Rupnagar.

The Senior Superintendent of Police, Rupnagar.

4. All the SHO's in District, Rupnagar.

5. The President, Bar Association Rupnagar.

6. The President. Bar Association, Sri Anandpur Sahib.

7. The District Attorney, Rupnagar.

System Officer, Server Room.

for information and necessary action please.

CHILF JUDICIAL WAGISTRATE